Income tax expense- current (11,899.0)   (304.0)   (23.0)   (12,226.0)

Income tax expense- deferred 3,050.0 61.0 —   3,111.0

NET INCOME TAX EXPENSE (8,849.0)   (243.0)   (23.0)   (9,115.0)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (227,780.0)$   (28,827.0)$   43,764.0$   (212,843.0)$

1'The monthly operating reports prior to December 2020, included the financial information of Avianca Peru S.A., a non-Debtor subsidiary that is undergoing liquidation
under Peruvian law. Beginning with the December 2020 report, the Debtors have removed Avianca Peru S.A. from the consolidation process.

6

20-11133-mg   Doc 1422   Filed 02/24/21   Entered 02/24/21 10:22:21   Main Document
Pg 6 of 37

AVIANCA HOLDINGS S.A., ET AL.
DEBTORS AND DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME
(UNAUDITED) December 31, 2020

(In thousands)

Consolidated Adjustments Reclassifications
Consolidated
Pro Forma

Notes

OPERATING REVENUES:

Passenger 91,385.0$   91,385.0$
Cargo and other 17,014.0 55,580.3 72,594.3 A

Total operating revenues 108,399.0 55,580.3 —   163,979.3

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Flight operations 4,914.0 4,914.0
Ground operations 31,801.0 (6,613.8)   (6,499.0)   18,688.2 B
Passenger services 2,776.0 2,776.0
Air traffic 13,830.0 (2,112.0)   (5,249.0)   6,469.0 C
Selling expenses (15,716.0)   17,203.0 11,748.0 13,235.0 D
Fees and other expenses 59,731.0 (14,832.0)   44,899.0 E

Subtotal of Operating and Selling expenses 97,336.0 (6,354.8)   —   90,981.2
Aircraft fuel 26,273.0 26,273.0
Maintenance and repairs 43,185.0 (32,070.2)   11,114.8 F

Salaries, wages and benefits 33,546.0 33,546.0

Deconsolidation of Avianca Peru 26,221.0 26,221.0 G

Depreciation, amortization and impairtment 39,647.0 39,647.0

Total operating expense 266,208.0 (38,425.0)   —   227,783.0

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (157,809.0)   94,005.3 —   (63,803.7)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest expense (36,774.0)   (36,774.0)

Interest income 664.0 664.0

Derivative instruments —   —

Foreign exchange (9,739.0)   (14,600.0)   (24,339.0)   H

Equity Method (70.0)   (70.0)

Total other income (expense) (45,919.0)   (14,600.0)   —   (60,519.0)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES (203,728.0)   79,405.3 —   (124,322.7)

Income tax expense- current (12,226.0)   (12,226.0)

Income tax expense- deferred 3,111.0 3,111.0

NET INCOME TAX EXPENSE (9,115.0)   (9,115.0)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (212,843.0)$   79,405.3$   -$   (133,437.7)$

Note A - Revenue - Cargo and other

Adjustments:
 (1) correct prior month netting of miles resale against selling expenses;

(2) correct elimination of intercompany revenues against various expenses; and
(3) adjust accounting for aircraft rejections.

Note B - Expense - Ground operations

Adjustments:
(1) correct prior periods expenses; and

(2) correct intercompany transactions as described under adjustment (2) inNote A - Revenue - Cargo and other.
Reclassifications:

(1) from selling expenses to ground operations, partially offset by reclassification from ground operations to air traffic expense.